indicating “Tender for Renovation/Repair of DCI Residential Flats at M/s Saikrit Apartments and M/s 
Pressman Apartment at Kolkata”.  

5.          Estimate Value of the Tender Rs. 21.64,075 (For both BoQ-I & II) 

6.          Cost of Tender :Rs.500/- ) (Receipt to be enclosed) 

7. EMD: Rs.43,282.00 (Rupees Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two Only) by way of BG/ 
online payment (E-Payment receipt to be enclosed) or Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank in India, 
favoring Dredging Corporation of India Ltd., Visakhapatnam as per format attached at Annexures. EMD and 
Cost of Tender to the tendered item are exempted from MSME vendor for the tendered item (Documentary